ORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93)	RE(03-22-2	2001	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMERCE Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	▼			.Y	▼	•
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pa	101644	262	ached original de	ocuments or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ie Antares Leveraged Capital Cor Capital Corporation, as Agent		n/k/a Antares	Name: <u>T/</u>	nd address of rec ASQ Technology Address:	, Inc.	
□ Individual(s)	□ Associa	tion	Stroot A	ddress : 660 Me	nlo Drive	
□ General Partnership □ Corporation-State	□ Limited I			ocklin		Zip: <u>95765</u>
□ Other			□ Indivi	idual(s) citzenshi	n	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	□ Asso			
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Limite	ral Partnership _ ed Partnership _ oration State _	California	
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name	□ Other			
☑ Other Release Execution Date: Fbrue	ary 28,		designation is ((Designations)	not domiciled in the U attached: must be a separate d ne(s) & address(es) at	□ Yes □ ocument from assign	iment)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
4. Application number(s) or tra A. Trademark Application N 75/467,398				emark Registratio	on	
		Additional numbers	attached? Yes			
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		respondence	6. Total nui registrati	mber of applicati	ons and	2
BETURN TO:			7. Total fee	(37 CFR	\$ 65.00)
FEDERAL RESI		CORD	⊠ Enclo	sed	7731 Ass	25 C
400 SEVENTH	STRE	ET NW	□ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit	
SUITE WASHINGTO	E 101 N DC 1	20004	8. Deposit a	account number:		
WASIIIIGIO	11 50 ,		(Attach dup	licate copy of this pa	ge if paying by depo	sit account)
		DO NOT USE T		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	65 6	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Judith Jimenez	dge and belief	t, the foregoing info	rmation is true	and correct and a	ny attached copy	is a true 200
Name of Person			Signature			Date
		number of pages include			to:	
Mail Commission	documents to ner of Patents	be recorded with Trademarks, Bo	required cover ix Assignments	sneet information, Washington, D.0	C. 20231	

Doc #:CH02 (07170-00023) 1218148v1;1/1/2001/Time:16:32

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0734

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 28th day of February, 2001, by Antares Leveraged Capital Corp. n/k/a Antares Capital Corporation, as agent ("Antares"), in favor of TASO Technology, Inc.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Antares hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on December, 23, 1998, at Reel 1831 Frame 0572 dated as of October 16, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and Antares hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Antares' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ANTARES LEVERAGED CAPITAL CORP. N/K/A ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name:

Title:

Doc #:CH02 (07170-00023) 1218126v1;2/21/2001/Time:11:29

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0735

Intellectual Property

Nevi		w		
Mark	Class	Registration Date	Registered Owner	Registration/ Application Number
TASQ Technology	Class 35 Federal Servicemark	Registered September 30, 1997	Janis J. Agopian dba TASQ 74/588493 - 2, 100, 610	74/588493 - 2, 100, 610
TASQ Technology TASQ-NET TASQ-NET	Class 101 California State Trademark Class 9 California State Trademark Federal Servicemark	Pending Registered April 17, 1998 Pending, Received 4/13/98	Technology Janis J. Agopian TASQ Technology, Inc. TASQ Technology, Inc.	7/3°/97 Unknown 103654 75/467398

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/22/2001 REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0736